#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/12/2003	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhodes Computer Services, Inc.		04/21/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rhodes Financial Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	610 Ronald Regan Drive	
City:	Evans	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30809	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2007202	TAXSLAYER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-4840

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048792432

Email: atltrademarks@wcsr.com, lechols@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Marcy L. Sperry Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 2: c/o Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice,PLLC

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R054 3010/38404.0017.3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcy L. Sperry	
Signature:	/Marcy L. Sperry/	
	TRADEMARK	

900160206 REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0144

Date:	04/22/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Rhodes TM assignment#page1.tif source=Rhodes TM assignment#page2.tif source=Rhodes TM assignment#page3.tif	

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), dated as of April 21, 2010, is made between Rhodes Computer Services, Inc., a Georgia corporation with an address of 610 Ronald Reagan Drive, Evans, Georgia 30809 (the "Assignor"), and Rhodes Financial Services, Inc., a Georgia corporation with an address at 610 Ronald Reagan Drive, Evans, Georgia 30809 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm of record the assignment of certain trademarks and goodwill to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor has assigned and transferred and does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee (i) all applications and registrations (US and/or foreign) for the mark/name TAXSLAYER, including but not limited to United States Trademark Registration No. 2007202 (see Attachment A); (ii) all of the marks/names set forth in Attachment B; (iii) any and all trademark, service mark, trade name and intellectual property rights, including rights of priority, in TAXSLAYER and in the marks/names set forth in Attachment B, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement therof; and (iv) any and all goodwill of the business associated with the marks set forth on Attachment A and Attachment B, this assignment being nunc pro tune as of March 12, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Rhodes Computer Services, Inc.	Rhodes Financial Services, Inc.
By: The	By: Alfre
James Rhodes Chief Executive Officer	James Rhodes Chief Executive Officer
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day	of <u>April</u> , 2010.
Notary Public	
My commission expires	

Document Number: 4359352

Notary Public, Columbia County, Georgie
My Commission Expires Jan. 15, 2013

# Attachment A

TRADEMARK SERIAL NO. REGISTRATION NO.

TAXSLAYER

74659332

2007202

Document Number: 4359352

## **Attachment B**

### **Trademarks**

TAXSLAYER.COM
TAXSLAYER BOOKS
TAXSLAYER PRO
TAXSLAYER.COM & Design
TAXSLAYER PRO & Design
TAXSLAYER BOOKS & Design

Document Number: 4359352

**RECORDED: 04/22/2010**